147
Features
• 3-Step charge control with current detection as
   charge termination
• Universal input: 90 - 264VAC
• LED indicates charger state
• Available in 6V, 12V and 24V Lead Acid batteries
• Customer special specifications available on request
• Medical approval EN60601
• CE marked and EMC approval
• 2-pin IEC320 mains input
• Optional mounting bracket
• IP67 waterproof option
2240 SERIES2240 SERIES2240 SERIES2240 SERIES2240 SERIES
3 Step Battery Charger: 15 Watts
Input Voltage:
Output Power:
Output Voltage:

0.35A  +5 -7%
44.1V
150mA  ±20%
41.1V
1 - 7AH
148
Features
• 3-step charge control with timer
• Plug-in switch mode design
• LED indicator with three different colours
• Medical safety approval: Model 9641 option
• Optional battery clips or various barrel plug connectors
• Fully isolated input - output
• Overload and short circuit protection
• EMC approved, CE marked
9640 SERIES9640 SERIES9640 SERIES9640 SERIES9640 SERIES
3 Step Battery Charger: 40 Watts
Input Voltage:
Output Power:
Output Voltage:

Charge Current
• 6V and 36V models, not stock models, require a
minimum order of 30 pieces.
149
Features
• 3-step charge control with timer
• Universal input 90~264 VAC
• LED indicators with three different colours
• Medical safety approval
• Optional battery clips or various barrel plug connectors
• Fully isolated input - output
• Overload and short circuit protection
• EMC and CE marked
• Optional mounting bracket
• IP67 waterproof option
9940 SERIES9940 SERIES9940 SERIES9940 SERIES9940 SERIES
3 Step Battery Charger: 40 Watts
Input Voltage:
Output Power:
Output Voltage:

GREEN
Float
Charge Voltage
Charge Current
150
Features
• 3-step charge control with timer
• Universal input 90 - 264 VAC
• LED indicators with three different colours
• Medical safety approval
• Wide range of output connector options
• Fully isolated input - output
• Overload and short circuit protection
• Waterproof (IP67) models on request
• Optional mounting bracket
2040 SERIES2040 SERIES2040 SERIES2040 SERIES2040 SERIES
3 Step Battery Charger: 50 Watts
Input Voltage:
Output Power:
Output Voltage:

GREEN
Float
Charge Voltage
Charge Current
151
Features
• 3-step charge control with timer
• LED indicator with three different colours
• Wide input 190 - 264 VAC
• Charge current not affected by input voltage fluctuations
• Protected against reverse polarity
• Fully isolated input - output
• Overload and short circuit protection
• EMC approved, CE marked
• Mounting bracket options
2047 SERIES2047 SERIES2047 SERIES2047 SERIES2047 SERIES
3 Step Battery Charger: 130 Watts
Input Voltage:
Output Power:
Output Voltage:

Charge Voltage
Charge Current
152
Features
• 3-step charge control with timer
• LED indicators with three different colours
• Variety of output voltage options: 12 - 48V models
• Fully isolated input - output
• Overload and short circuit protection
• Waterproof (IP67) models on request
• Medical and safety approved models
• EMC and CE marked
• IP21 enclosure, with flange mounting
• Battery clips standard, other output connector
   options on request
9840, 9740, 2045 SERIES9840, 9740, 2045 SERIES9840, 9740, 2045 SERIES9840, 9740, 2045 SERIES9840, 9740, 2045 SERIES
3 Step Battery Charger: 75 - 240 Watts
Input Voltage:
Output Power:
Output Voltage: